

National Stock Exchange of Australia Limited ACN 000 902 063

NSX Limited ACN 089 447 058 and Subsidiary Entities

1 Bligh Street, Sydney NSW 2000 t +61 2 8378 6400 e info@nsx.com.au nsx.com.au

16 March 2018

ASX Market Announcements Office ASX Limited

20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

## MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT

NSX welcomes international competition and compliance expert as Head of Compliance and Regulation

NSX Ltd (NSX: ASX) is very pleased to welcome Michelle Coco to the role of Head of Compliance and Regulation for the National Stock Exchange of Australia, effective from 19 March 2018.

Michelle brings extensive experience in the areas of compliance and competition to the National Stock Exchange, having formerly held roles including:

- Lead Competition, Compliance & Regulatory Counsel for Vodafone UK;
- · Senior Competition & Regulatory Counsel for the British Broadcasting Corporation (BBC); and
- Assistant Director for the Australian Competition and Consumer Commission (ACCC).

Ann Bowering, Managing Director and CEO of NSX said, "I am absolutely delighted to welcome Michelle to the NSX team. The appointment of Michelle reflects fundamental elements of our strategy; a focus on global best practice regulatory standards, and creating the core framework to enable the National Stock Exchange to compete head-to-head to attract the best listings from our market.

I am looking forward to working closely with Michelle as we take the exchange into a new era."

## **Enquiries**

Ann Bowering

Managing Director and CEO ann.bowering@nsx.com.au +61 2 8378 6400